ABSOLUTE PROCESS CONTROL
     KNOW WHERE YOU ARE... REGARDLESS
957N ReadyLink™ Network LDT
with RapidRecall™
Mechanical Installation & Wiring Manual
2
FACTORY AUTOMATION
®

®
Phone: 248-435-0700  Toll Free: 800-635-0289  Fax: 248-435-8120  www.ametekfactoryautomation.com
Appendix B: Part Numbering System
The Ethernet/IP™ LDT is available in either our 953 Rod Style Package or the 957 Profile package.  The numbering
scheme listed below will break down the numbering system for our 957 Brik Style products.  The LDTs are available with
strokes from 1" to 180" in .1" increments.  The “Unit of Measure” field will allow you to select either inches or millimeters
(Note: This is only for the active stroke length of the sensor.  The resolution, direction & counting format are all user
defined during the Network set-up process).
The “Seal Option” has two choices – X = Standard Buna N or V = Fluoroelastomer.  Depending on where these units will
be mounted and what chemicals they may be exposed to, will help determine which option is best for your application.
957N 0120IP
Stroke Length
Insert stroke length to 0.1 inch. Enter as a
four-place number. Example: A 12.0" stroke
enters as 0120.
OR
Insert stroke in millimeters to 1mm. Enter
as a four-place number. Example: 305mm
stroke entered as 0305M.
Output
IP EtherNet/IP™
S X
Seal Options
X Standard (Buna N)
V Fluoroelastomer
Connector Option
S Two-M12D and
one M12A
Units of Measure
E Inches
M Metric
XE
Option
X None
12
FACTORY AUTOMATION
®
Phone: 248-435-0700  Toll Free: 800-635-0289  Fax: 248-435-8120  www.ametekfactoryautomation.com
Cable Specifications
Cable Type Gauge Jacket Shield O.D. Temp. Bend Radius
Network Cables - ALL 4/24 AWG Stranded PVC - Teal Foil / Braid 7.2mm (.285") -40° to 80°C 5 x O.D. Fixed Applications
10 x O.D. 1 million cycles
20 x O.D. 10 million cycles
Power Cable - Straight 4/22 AWG Stranded PVC - Grey Foil / Drain / Braid 7.3mm (.290") -40° to 105°C
Power Cable - Right Angle 4/22 AWG Stranded PVC - Grey Foil / Drain 5.2mm (.205") -40° to 105°C